Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic Medical College, Miraj

Ref. No.:

Date:



DEPARTMENT OF LIBRARY

STATUS OF LIBRARY 2021 – 2022

Space :- 678.65 Sq.mtr.

Total No. of Books :- 14900

CCH, CCRH & Govt. Publications :- 37

Book Bank :- 2946

No. of Journals :- 16

Indian Subscribed Journals :- 14

Foreign Subscribed Journals :- 02

Back Issue Journals :- 2828

News Paper :- 05

Photocopying facility :- available

Cataloguing System(DDC) :- AACR2

No. of Books purchased in last

Academic year :- 24

No. of Journal purchased in last

Academic year :- 16

Name & Qualification of Librarian

Mrs.Sangeeta Bharat Naik- B.A. M.Lib & Isc.

Name & Qualification of Library Assistants

Mr. Ritesh S. Goud - B.Com

Mr. Ananda B. Vadar – B.A.



Principal
Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic
Medical College, Miraj

Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved By Central Council & AYUSH New Delhi, Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt. Milk Dairy, Miraj - 416 410.

Telephone: 0233 - 2212147 Telefax: 0233 - 2212147

Web site: www.gpmthmc.org E-mail:gphmc@rediffmail.com

H

Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic Medical College, Miraj

Ref. No.:

Date:



DETAILS OF SUBJECT WISE BOOKS

SR.NO	SUBJECT	NO.OF BOOKS
1	Anatomy	790
2	Pharmacy	. 339
3	F.M.T	256
4	Pathology	697
5	Surgery	498
6	Psychology	202
7	Medicine	2274
8	Physiology	666
9	Materia Medica	2925
10	Org. &Philosophy	3507
11	Cummunity Medicine	262
12	Repertory	1721
13	Gynacology	524
14	Other	221

- **❖** TOTAL NO OF BOOKS 14882
- **❖** TOTAL COST OF BOOKS − 29,91,464/-



Principal
Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic
Medical College, Miraj

Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved By Central Council & AYUSH New Delhi, Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

Telephone: 0233 - 2212147 Telefax: 0233 - 2212147

Web site: www.gpmthmc.org E-mail: gphmc@rediffmail.com



Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic Medical College, Miraj



Ref. No.:

Date:

Indian Journals

Sr. No.	Name of Journals	
1	Homoeopathy For All	
2	Advancement in Homoeo Research	
3	Sehetnama	
4	Indian Journal of Research in Homoeopathy	
5	Homoeopathy The Friend of Health	
6	Vital Informer	
7	New Life Era	
8	Homoeo Shri	
9	All India Homoeopathic Journal	
10	Homoeo Gagan	
11	Indian Journal of Applie Homoeopathy	
12	Aude Sapere	
13	National Journal Of Homoeopathy	
14	Classical Science	

Foreign Journals

SR. NO.	NAME OF JOURNALS	
1	Homoeopathic Links	4
2	Homoeopathy	

Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic Medical College, Miraj

Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved By Central Council & AYUSH New Delhi, Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt. Milk Dairy, Miraj - 416 410.

Telephone: 0233 - 2212147 Telefax: 0233 - 2212147 Web site: www.gpmthmc.org
E-mail: gphmc@rediffmail.com

Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic Medical College, Miraj

Ref. No.:

Date:



STANDARD OPERATING PROCESS OF LIABRARY

- 1) THE TIMING OF THE LIABRARY IS FROM 8.00 am TO 8.00 pm.
- 2) BOOKS WILL BE ISSUED BEETWEEN 10.00 am TO 5.00 pm.
- 3) TWO OR THREE BOOKS WILL BE ISSUED TO THE STUDENT AT A TIME FOR ONE WEEK.
- 4) DEALY IS FINED AT THE RATE OF RS.1 PER DAY (INCLUDING HOLIDAYS).
- 5) REFERANCE BOOKS ARE MADE AVAILABLE ON IDENTY CARDS IN THE LIABRARY ONLY.
- 6) BOOKS SHOULD BE HANDLED CAREFULLY BOOK WILL BE CHECKED WHILE RECEIVING IF FOUND DAMAGED WILL BE FINED.
- 7) STUDENT SHOULD WEAR THE APRONS IN THE LIABRARY.
- 8) STUDENT MUST HAVE IDENTY CARD WITH THEM REGULERLY.
- 9) ISSUING NEW LIABRARY CARD IS CHRGE OF RS 100. FOR FOUR YEAR .
- 10) IT IS COMPULSARY FOR STUDENT TO RENEW THE BOOK AFTER 1 WEEK.
- 11) THERE WILL BE RS.100 CHARGE FOR DUPLICATE CARD.
- 12) THERE IS A FREE BOOK BANK UNDER SOCIAL WELFARE SCHEME (ONLY FOR SC CAST).
- 13) THERE IS A BOOK BANK FACILITY UNDER MUHS SCHEME (ONLY FOR OPEN CAST) DEPOSITED BY RS, 500 ONLY.
- 14) INTERNET FACILITY ARE AVAILABLE FOR ALL WORKING DAYS.
- 15) THERE WILL BE OPEN AXIS FOR INTERNSHIP STUDENTS.
- 16) REGULAR ISSUE OF BOOKS ARE UPDATED IN SOFTWARE DAY TO DAY.



Principal

Gulabrao Patil Homoeopathic

Medical College, Miraj

Recognised by Govt. of Maharashtra, Approved By Central Council & AYUSH New Delhi, Affiliated to Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik.

795, Gulabrao Patil Educational Campus, Near Govt. Milk Dairy, Miraj - 416 410. Telephone : 0233 - 2212147 Telefax : 0233 - 2212147

Web site: www.gpmthmc.org
E-mail: gphmc@rediffmail.com